RESOLUTION

CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE

WHEREAS, the Select Tennessee Site Development Grant has been established to assist local governments prepare to attract industrial development by providing funds to better position local industrial products; and

WHEREAS, the City of Crossville acting by and through its City Council proposes to apply for Select Tennessee Site Development Grant funds for the purpose of constructing an industrial building pad in Interchange Business Park in the City of Crossville.

WHEREAS, the City of Crossville will provide local financial support in conjunction with the Select Tennessee funds to complete the above project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Crossville as follows:

THAT, James S. Mayberry, Mayor, is hereby authorized to execute and submit an application with appropriate assurances to the State of Tennessee, Department of Economic and Community Development, Office of Program Management, for Select Tennessee Site Developent Grant funds in an amount not to exceed \$500,000; and

THAT, the City of Crossville will be responsible for the local match to be provided in full by the General Fund.

READ AND ADOPTED thi	s the	day of	, 2016.
	CITY OF CRO	OSSVILLE	
	Маус	or	
Councilmember	_		Councilmember
Councilmember			Councilmember
ATTEST:			
ATTEST.			
City Clerk			